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NEW ENERGIES RALLYE Cesky Krumlov, 20. - 21, 5. 2022 EIB) raiiy cur
Date: 16. 5. 2022 Time: 18:00
Subject: Bulletin no. 1 Document No.: 1.1
From: Clerk of the Course
To: All Competitors

Number of pages: 2 Attachments: 1 (2 pages)

Amendments to the Supplementary Regulations of the Rally
Doplnéni a zmény zvilastnich ustanoveni zavodu

3. PROGRAMME — IMPORTANT INFORMATION
3. PROGRAM — DULEZITE INFORMACE
Scrutineering: Thursday, 19. 5. 2022, 12:30 - 45:00 15:30

1t Stewards meeting: Thursday, 19. 5. 2022, 47:30 16:00

Publication of the Start Lists for all legs: Thursday, 19. 5. 2022, 48:00 16:30
Competitors briefing: Thursday, 19. 5. 2022, 48:30 17:45

18t Car start: Thursday, 19. 5. 2022, 49:00 18:30

Publication of unofficial results after leg 1: Thursday, 49-5-2022,23:30 20. 5. 2022,
00:30, www.cner.cz

1%t car finish: Saturday, 21. 5. 2022, 44:20 12:30 — Cesky-Krumlov;Parking-P2

Hotel Resort Relax, Dolni Vlitavice,
GPS: N 48°41.88353', E 14°4.55462'

Publication of the provisional final classification: Saturday, 21. 5. 2022, 46:00 14:00,
WWW.cner.cz

Publication of the final classification: Saturday, 21. 5. 2022, 46:306 14:30, www.cner.cz

3. OFFICIALS

3. CINOVNICI

a. Chairman of the Panel of Stewards: = Angelo Raffaele Pelillo
a. Hlavni sportovni komisar: Angelo Raffaele Pelillo

7. ITINERARY AND LAYOUT

7. ITINERAR

Leg 1: Temelin — Cesky Krumlov (478,70 181,81 km)
Section 1: 478;70 181,81 km — 3 4 regularity stages

Leg 2: Cesky Krumlov — Ceské Budgjovice — Cesky Krumlov (224,54 229,44 km)
Section 2: 438:32 146,42 km — 3 regularity stages
Section 3: 83;22 83,02 km — 3 regularity stages

Leg 3: Cesky Krumlov — Olsina—Cesky-Krurmlov Dolni Vlitavice (487,74 163,49 km)
Section 4: 409,87 163,49 km — 3 regularity stages

Total distance of the rally: 687498 574,74 km
Total distance of the Regularity Stages: 342,40 318,03 km (58,18 55,3 %)
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Parc fermé: 5
Overnight parc fermé will be situated in Parking P2 in the centre of the Cesky Krumlov.
Participants may use charging

infrastructure for charging their electric vehicles until Sunday;-May-22,2022,-10:00 Saturday,
May 21, 2022, 19:00.

Official notice board: www.cner.cz — NOTICE BOARD and Sportity app
(https://lwww.sportity.com) — password “cner2022”.

8. RUNNING OF THE EVENT

8. PRUBEH SOUTEZE

8.2.1 The first car will start at 49:00 18:30.
Early check-in to the TC 4A;-FC-7A-and-TFC-8A and TC 7 is permitted without penalty.

8.2.4 The competition ends at TC 7. The route from page 28, roadbook for leg 3 is not
obligatory. After the official results have been published, crews will continue
according to the roadbook (from page 28, roadbook for leg 3), cross the podium
and then (if they do not want to charge) do not need to continue to the parking
P2.

8.3.2 : is: The official time
is the GPS time available at the official clock located at the start of each leg.

9. CHARGING

9. DOBIJENI

The organising committee will supply for recharging electric power:
e Recharging point: Temelin Nuclear Power Plant
e Charging time:
0 Thursday, 19. 5. 2022: 9-heurs 8 hours 30 minutes

e Recharging point: Cesky Krumlov, Parking P2
e Charging time:
o Thursday, 19. 5. 2022 — Friday, 20. 5. 2022: 40-hours 50-minutes-10 hours 10
minutes
o Friday, 20. 5. 2022 — Saturday, 21. 5. 2022: 4Fheurs 17 hours 3 minutes

12. ADVERTISING PROMOTION AND PUBLICITY
12.2 Lunch during the leg 3 - Hotel Resort Relax, Dolni Vitavice, GPS: N 48°41.88353', E
14°4.55462'

Payel Kacernovsky
Clgrk of the \Gourse

Bulletin no. 1 was approved by FIA on 17" May 202.
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APPENDIX no. 1/ PRILOHA &. 1

TIMETABLE / CASOVY HARMONOGRAM

10. CEZ CZECH NEW ENERGIES RALLYE 2022

| istcardue targettime  part.km  totalkm av.speed
S| Tc1 staRT Temelin, Nuclear Power Plant  18:30 - - 0,00 -
> RS 1 Digiteq Automotive | BLANICE (22,92 km) 22,55 22,55
% RS 2 Skupina CEZ | SUMAVA (49,76 km) 36,58 59,13
§ RS 3 SKODA | LHENICE (35,84 km) 56,52 115,64
£ RS 4 Flotila | VETRNI (7,25 km) 52,92 168,56
= TC2 FINISH LEG 1 Cesky Krumlov, parking P2 22:50 4:20 13,25 181,81  42,0km/h

| istcardue  torgettime  partkm  totalkm ov.speed

TC3 STARTLEG2 Cesky Krumlov, parking P2 9:00 - - 0,00 -
RS5 UAMK | ROZMITAL (29,67 km) 3,82 3,82

~ RS 6 INOTECH electronic | MALONTY (45,36 km) 44,75 48,57

§ RS 7 Phoenix Contact | KOHOUT (21,26 km) 48,33 96,90

=B TC 4A REGROUPING IN LUNCH 12:30 3:30 49,53 146,42 41,8 km/h

73| TC 4B REGROUPING OUT Ceské Budéjovice, Exhibition area 13:20 0:50 7 = -

i RS 8 CB Auto Rallye Aréna | CESKE BUDEJOVICE (2,75 km) 1,55 147,97

3 RS9 Klub P4nii z Ponoikovic | PORESIN (9,48 km) 25,94 173,91

B RS 10 Mésto Cesky Krumlov | POLU3KA (22,52 km) 19,95 193,86
TCS FINISH LEG 2 - PODIUM Cesky Krumlov, Deer garden 15:30 2:10 34,51 22837  37,4km/h
TC 5A PARC FERME Cesky Krumlov, parking P2 15:37 0:07 1,07 22944  9.2km/h

| 1stcardve  targettime  part.km  totalkm  av.speed
TC6 STARTLEG3 Cesky Krumlov, parking P2 8:40 = - 0,00 -
= RS 11 5P3 Tabor | BOHDALOVICE (11,42 km) 8,63 8,63
RS 12 LeasePlan | MALSIN (18,04 km) 21,13 29,75
RS 13 Lesy CR | PASECNA (17,92 km) 38,67 68,42
RS 14 Ceskokrumlovsky rozvojovy fond | LIPNO (7,72 km) 40,30 108,72
0 RS 15 fDrive.cz | OL3INA (7,66 km) 21,89 130,61
RS 16 Asfaltado Tuning Team Tabor | MUCKOV (8,46 km) 15,60 146,21

TC 7 FINISH Dolni Vitavice, Hotel Resort Relax ~ 12:30 3:50 17,29 16349 42,6 km/h

otal distance O e Ia 4,./4 a,U

TC = time control RS = regularity stage
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